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CHAPTER 51. 

[Published February 28, 1873.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter two hundred and ninety-two of the 
private and local laws of 1889, entitled "an act for the preser-
vation of fish in the waters of the lakes, ponds and streams in 
Waukesha county." 

The people of the gate of Wisconnk, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzarroN 1. Section one of chapter two hundred Amended' 
and ninety-two of the private and local laws of 1809, 
entitled "an act for the p reservation of fish in the 
lakes, ponds and streams in Waukesha county," is here- 
by amended so as to read as follows : No person or Not to tlelliith 

persons shall take or catch any fish, except mullet, 6Peltr" lie  • 
suckers, bill fish and dog fish, by means of spear, net or 
any other device or contrivance, other than the ordinary 
hook and line, from the waters of any of the lakes, 
ponds or streams in the county of Waukesha. 

Sammy 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its pastlage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

CHAPTER 52. 

[Published February 28, 1878.] 

AN ACT to legalize the publication of the unredeemed lots and 
tracts of lapd in the village of Alma, of the sale of 1871. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzorioN 1. The publication of the unredeemed Legalized. 
lotsand tracts of land, of the sale of the year 1871, 
made by the treasurer of the village of Alma, in the 
county of Buffalo, is hereby legalized and declared as 
valid for all purposes, as though the same had been made 
strictly according to the statute regulating such publi-
cation: provided, that no deeds shall be issued upon the 
lots and tracts of said sale of the year 1871, before the 
expiration of three months next after the first publica-
tion of the list of said unredeemed lots and tracts. 


